

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MISSOURI,                    )  
  )  
                  RESPONDENT,            )  
  )  
VS.                                        ) No. SC89168  
  )  
KEVIN JOHNSON, JR.,                 )  
  )  
                  APPELLANT.             )

---

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT  
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY,  
TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION 19,  
THE HON. MELVYN WIESMAN, JUDGE

---

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

---

Deborah B. Wafer, Mo. Bar 29351  
Attorney for Appellant  
Office of the Public Defender  
1000 St. Louis Union Station,  
Ste. 300  
St. Louis, Missouri 63103  
(314) 340-7662 – Telephone  
(314) 340-7666 – Fax  
[Deborah.Wafer@mspd.mo.gov](mailto:Deborah.Wafer@mspd.mo.gov)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	2-3
CORRECTIONS AND CLARIFICATIONS .....	4
REPLY ARGUMENT:	
Point I: Court should consider entire voir dire.....	5-12
to determine whether juror’s non-	
disclosure was intentional	
Point II: <i>Batson</i> 13-17	
Point III: Error to Convict of First-Degree Murder .....	18-21
Point IV: Lesser-Offense Instructions .....	22
Point X: Missouri’s Death-Eligibility Weighing Step.....	23
CONCLUSION .....	24
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE WITH RULES .....	25

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Batson v. Kentucky</i> , 476 U.S. 79 (1986) .....	13-14
<i>Byers v. Cheng</i> , 238 S.W.3d 717 (Mo.App.E.D. 2007).....	9-10
<i>Christeson v. State</i> , 131 S.W.3d 796 (Mo.banc 2004).....	18
<i>Groves v. Ketcherside</i> , 939 S.W.2d 393 (Mo.App.W.D. 1996) .....	8-10
<i>McKoy v. North Carolina</i> , 494 U.S. 433 (1990).....	23
<i>Miller-El v. Dretke</i> , 545 U.S. 231 (2005) .....	13
<i>Mills v. Maryland</i> , 486 U.S. 367 (1988).....	23
<i>Nadolski v. Ahmed</i> , 142 S.W.3d 755 (Mo.App.W.D. 2004).....	7-10
<i>State v. Clark</i> , 263 S.W.3d 666 (Mo.App.W.D. 2008).....	18
<i>State v. Edwards</i> , 116 S.W.3d 511 (Mo.banc 2003).....	13-14
<i>State v. Johnston</i> , 957 S.W.2d 734 (Mo.banc 1997).....	21
<i>State v. McLaughlin</i> , 265 S.W.3d 257 (Mo.banc 2008) .....	23
<i>State v. Mason</i> , 2008 WL 4388227 (Mo.App.W.D. Sept. 30, 2008).....	13
<i>State v. McFadden</i> , 191 S.W.3d 648 (Mo.banc 2006).....	13
<i>State v. Taylor</i> , 216 S.W.3d 187 (Mo.App.E.D. 2007).....	19-20
<i>State v. Withrow</i> , 8 S.W.3d 75 (Mo.banc 1999) .....	20
<i>State v. Whitfield</i> , 837 S.W.2d 503 (Mo.banc 1992) .....	23
<i>State v. Zink</i> , 181 S.W.3d 66 (Mo.banc 2005).....	23

*Thummel v. King*, 570 S.W.2d 679, (Mo.banc 1978) .....18-19

*Williams v. Barnes Hospital*, 736 S.W.2d 33 (Mo.banc 1987).....8-10

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S.Const., Amend. VI ..... 12, 22

U.S.Const., Amend. VIII..... 12, 20, 22, 23

U.S.Const., Amend. XIV ..... 12, 20, 22, 23

STATUTES

Section 565.030.4(3) ..... 23
